500m for 7.62x51mm Aslt Rif. 

(f) Weight.   As light as possible.  

(g) Service Life.  Minimum service life of 10,000 hours of operation or 
10 years is desired. 

2. Tentative date of issue of RFP is May 2020.  Total quantity required is 
approximately 22,000 (Twenty Two Thousand only) Night Sight(TI). Planned 
to be procured in a phased manner, the desired quantity should be delivered 
within six (06) months to fifty four months (54) from the day of Advance 
Payment. The vendors should confirm if they can deliver requisite quantity of